

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.8157 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |  |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 3)     | 13.04.2022 | <p><b><u>DEV, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.8157 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health takes notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Sri Appadhar Reddy, learned counsel takes notice for 3<sup>rd</sup> Respondent and sought time to file counters.</p> <p>Post after summer vacation, 2022 for filing counters.</p> <p><b><u>DEV, J</u></b></p> <p>PGR</p> |  |